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Inland Empire/Desert Regional Consortium

Hosted at San Bernardino Community College District

wederas@collegeof thedesert.edu
Deputy Sector Navigator

Wendy Deras

Julie Pehkonen Sheryl Plumley

Consortium Chair
Fiscal Agent Project Manager 
Strong Workforce Program

julie.pehkonen@rcc.edu sheryl.plumley@rcc.edu

Advanced Manufacturing Advanced Transportation & Logistics

951-222-8026 951-328-3858

Diann Thursby

Hosted at Riverside Community College District

Susanne Mata

Jon Caffery

Hosted at College of the Desert

IEDRC

IEDRC Admin Support Fiscal Admin Support
diann.thursby@rcc.edu taylor.gilbertson@rcc.edu

Hosted at Chaffey College
909-652-7695

alan.braggins@chaffey.edu
Deputy Sector Navigator

Alan Braggins
Deputy Sector Navigator Vacant

Visit our website: https://desertcolleges.org

Project Director, Regional 
Marketing & Outreach

Ashley Etchison

Hosted at Victor Valley College

Other Key Talent

Business & Entrepreneurship Energy, Construction & Utilities

Health ICT & Digital Media

Hosted at College of the Desert
909-269-5488

760-245-4271 x2403
lisak.kennedy@vvc.edu
Deputy Sector Navigator
Lisa Kiplinger-Kennedy

Deputy Sector Navigator

Hosted at Norco College
951-372-7086

ashley.etchison@norcocollege.edu

Taylor Gilbertson

951-222-8023 951-222-8475

909-382-4067
smata@sbccd.cc.ca.us

Hosted at Chaffey College
909-652-7754

michael.goss@chaffey.edu

Director, Center of Excellence for 
Labor Market Research

Michael Goss

760-862-1393
jcaffery@collegeof thedesert.edu

Deputy Sector Navigator


